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Washington Water Service Company                                                	for Commission's Receipt Stamp
						
     SCHEDULE NO.  3.2			              ( N )
ISLAND FEE
ORCAS ISLAND WATER SYSTEMS
Available
Within the limits of all Washington Water Service Company Water Service Areas on Orcas Island and utility’s option and capability to maintain Department of Health standards of quantity and quality.

Applicable
Applicable to water service customers on Orcas Island served by the utility on a metered basis.

Conditions
The charge for this service is not subject to cancelation or reduction for seasonal or temporary periods, unless seasonal rates apply per this tariff.  This charge will be the monthly minimum bill in addition to applicable metered rates.

All metered rate service(s) have zero allowance for water usage in base rate(s), usage rate(s) are based on consumption per one-hundred (100) cubic feet (cu.ft.), and base rate and water usage block(s) are modified by the meter size factor.

Monthly Rates

Each connection or customer

	Meter Size
	Meter Size Factor
	Base Rate
	1st Block (cu.ft.)
	1st Usage Rate
	2nd Block (cu.ft.)
	2nd Usage Rate
	3rd Block (cu.ft.)
	3rd Usage Rate

	¾-inch
	1.00
	$0.00
	0 – 653
	$0.05
	654 – 2,056
	$2.50
	Over 2,056
	$6.53

	1-inch
	1.67
	$0.00
	0 – 1,091
	$0.05
	1,092 – 3,434
	$2.50
	Over 3,434
	$6.53

	1 ½-inch
	3.33
	$0.00
	0 – 2,174
	$0.05
	2,175–6,846
	$2.50
	Over 6,846
	$6.53

	2-inch
	5.33
	$0.00
	0 – 3,480
	$0.05
	3,481–10,958
	$2.50
	Over 10,958
	$6.53

	3-inch
	10.00
	$0.00
	0 – 6,530
	$0.05
	6,531–20,560
	$2.50
	Over 20,560
	$6.53

	4-inch
	16.70
	$0.00
	0 – 10,905
	$0.05
	10,906–34,335
	$2.50
	Over 34,335
	$6.53

	6-inch
	33.30
	$0.00
	0 – 21,745
	$0.05
	21,746–68,465
	$2.50
	Over 68,465
	$6.53
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